	<u> </u>				
FORM PTO-1595	12-17-2001	i .a. 1811 (15)	U.S. D	EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Ref. 6-93)			'ER SHEET	Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Docket No.: 20249.PUS	10191840	8		120 11	
To the Honorable Commissic	. atents and Trademarks:	Please record	d the attached original docu	uments or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Genesis Machinery Products				
Thomas A. Stalnaker and Bruce Smith			Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Street Address: 400 Eagleview Blvd., Suite 100 Exton, PA 19341			
3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Merger □ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: October 29, 2001		Country Additional nar	me(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s If this document is being filed together wit		ecution date of	of the application is:		
A. Provisional Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/949,297 Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
5 Nome and address of neutral authors come		<u> </u>			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: EUGENE E. RENZ, JR.					
Internal Address: P.O. BOX 2056 205 N. MONROE STREET MEDIA, PA 19063		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
		☐ Enclosed			
Street Address: P.O. BOX 2056 205 N. MONROE STREET		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		8. Deposit Account number:			
City: MEDIA State: PA ZIP: 19063		18-0990			
			(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPAC	CE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the f document.	foregoing information is tru	e and correct	and any attached copy is a	true copy of the original	
EUGENE E. RENZ, JR.	16/18	1/2 -	November 13, 2001		
Name of Person Signing Date					
number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and document:					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

12/14/2001 GTON11 00000061 180990 09949297

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> **PATENT REEL: 012360 FRAME: 0336**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THOMAS A. STALNAKER residing at 1091 South New Street, West Chester, Pennsylvania 19382-7169 and BRUCE D. SMITH residing at 1051 Farmview Drive, West Chester, Pennsylvania 19382 hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented and are the owners of an invention entitled APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING RESIDUAL SEAL FORCE OF SEALED CONTAINERS, said invention being fully set forth and described in the application for Letters Patent of the United States which has been prepared in connection with said invention, and which has been signed by ASSIGNORS concurrently herewith:

WHEREAS, GENESIS MACHINERY PRODUCTS, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of PENNSYLVANIA, and engaged in business at 400 Eagleview Blvd., Suite 100, Exton, Pennsylvania 19341 hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNORS by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

And ASSIGNORS hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNORS will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 012360 FRAME: 0337 And ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and direct their attorneys to insert below the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for Letters Patent of the United States when the same shall have been made known to it by the United States Patent Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed.

10/24/s/ Date

THOMAS A. STALNAKER

18/29/01_

BRUCE SMITH

Application for United States Letters Patent Serial Number 09/949,297 filed September 7, 2001.

EUGENE E. RENZ, JR. Attorney of Record

Registration No. 19,557

RECORDED: 12/12/2001